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OPENING OF RECRUITMENT OFFICES
Ahmad Shri Ateeq;Prasad Shri Hari Kewal;Saroj Shri Daroga Prasad

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to open Recruitment Offices in each district of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the name of places where Recruitment Offices have since been opened as on date?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) All recruitment in the Army is done through recruitment rallies. All districts are covered preferably twice in a year but not less than once a year. At present 71 Recruiting Offices are functioning in the country and carrying out recruiting activities.

(d) A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN THE REPLY GIVEN IN PART (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO, 4368 FOR
26.8.2004

Location of Recruitment Offices as on date.

(1) HEAD QUARTER RECRUITING ZONE AMBALA

 1. RO HQ AMBALA #   2. BRO ROHTAK              3. BRO HISSAR
 4. @ BRO CHARKHI DADRI  5. BRO PALAMPUR    6. BRO HAMIRPUR
 7. BRO SHIMLA   8. BRO MANDI

(2) HEAD QUARTER RECRUITING ZONE BANGALORE

 9.  RO HQ BANGALORE     10. BRO MANGALORE  11. BRO BELGUAM
 12. BRO TRIVANDRUM    13. BRO CALICUT

(3) HEAD QUARTER RECRUITING ZONE CHENNAI

 14. RO HQ CHENNAI  15. BRO TRICHIRAPALLI  16. BRO COIMBATORE
 17. BRO SECUNDERABAD      18. BRO GUNTUR   19. BRO VISHAKAPATNAM

(4) HEAD QUARTER RECRUITING ZONE  DANAPUR

 20. RO HQ DANAPUR  21. BRO MUZAFFARPUR  22. BRO GAYA


 20. RO HQ DANAPUR  21. BRO MUZAFFARPUR  22. BRO GAYA
 23. BRO KATIHAR   24. BRO RANCHI

(5)  HEAD QUARTER RECRUITING ZONE JABALPUR

 25. RO HQ JABALPUR  26. BRO GWALIOR   27. BRO MHOW
 28. BRO BHOPAL   29. BRO RAIPUR

(6) HEAD QUARTER RECRUITING ZONE JAIPUR

 30. RO HQ JAIPUR  31. BRO ALWAR   32. BRO JHUNJHUNU
 33. BRO JODHPUR   34. BRO KOTA

(7) HEAD QUARTER RECRUITING ZONE JALANDHAR

 35. RO HQ JALANDHAR  36. BRO AMRITSAR  37. BRO FEROZPUR
 38. BRO PATIALA   39. BRO LUDHIANA  40. BRO JAMMU
 41. BRO SRINAGAR

(8) HEAD QUARTER RECRUITING ZONE KOLKATA

 42. RO HQ KOLKATA  43. BRO SILIGURI  44. BRO KANCHRAPARA
 45. BRO CUTTACK   46. BRO SAMBALPUR  47. BRO GOPALPUR

(9) HEAD QUARTER RECRUITING ZONE LUCKNOW

 48. RO HQ LUCKNOW  49. BRO MEERUT   50. BRO BAREILLY
 51. BRO AGRA   52. BRO VARANASI  53. BRO AMETHI
 54. BRO LANSDOWNE  55. BRO ALMORA   56. BRO PITHORAGARH

(10) HEAD QUARTER RECRUITING ZONE PUNE

 57. RO HQ PUNE   58. BRO MUMBAI   59. BRO NAGPUR
 60. BRO KOLHAPUR  61. BRO AURANGABAD  62. BRO AHMEDABAD
 63. BRO JAMNAGAR

(11) HEAD QUARTER RECRUITING ZONE SHILLONG

 64. RO HQ SHILLONG  65. BRO JORHAT   66. BRO NARANGI
 67. BRO RANGAPAHAR  68.  BRO SILCHAR

(12) GORKHA RECRUITING DEPOT (GRD)

 69. GRD KUNRAGHAT  70. GRD GHOOM

(13)  INDEPENDENT  RECRUITING OFFICE (IRO)

 71. IRO DELHI CANTT.


# Recruiting Office
@ Branch Recruiting Office
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